
The Supreme Court of the United States of America

) Case no:Alexis Benson and Kevin Carberry, Sr. 
and/on behalf of Kevin Carberry, Jr. )

)Plaintiffs
)

Certificate of Service)v.
)

Lancaster County School District rep/by 
individually Johnathan Phipps,
Lindsay Marino & Nicole Lee;
The South Carolina Department of 
Education represented by and 
individually, Barbara Drayton &
Kimberly Blackburn, Vernie Williams 
David Duff, Meredith Seibert,
Brian P. Murphy, Perry Zirkel and 
Mitchell Yell.

)
)
)
)
)
)

)
)

Defendants

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy was served upon the following by email, 
10/15/2024, of:

Writ of Certiorari to SCOTUS with Clerk corrections

Lancaster County School District
Hallagan, Mahoney and Williams
And Individually Vernie Williams and Kim Blackburn
kblackburn@hmwleaal.com
vwilliams@hmwleqal.com

The Tower at 1301 Gervais Street, Suite 1400 
PO Box 11367 
Columbia, SC 29211-1367

Individually David Duff & Meredith Seibert 
3700 Forest Drive, Suite 201,
Columbia, South Carolina 29204 
Dduff@dfl-lawfirm.com
mseibert@dfl-lawfirm.com

Counsel for Defendants SCDOE 
RILEY POPE & LANEY, LLC. 
DAVID A. DeMASTERS #11389
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2838 Devine Street
Columbia, South Carolina 29205
ddemasters@rplfirm.com

Brian P. Murphy Pro Se’
Stephenson & Murphy Attorneys at Law 
LLC207 Whitset St Greenville, SC 29601 
Brian@stephensonmurphv.com

Barbara Drayton Pro Se'
SCDOE
1429 Senate St. Columbia SC 29201 
B.Dravton@ed.sc.aov

Mitchell Yell
The University of South Carolina 
College of Education 
Columbia, SC 29201 
M.Yell@sc.edu

Perry Zirkel 
Lehigh University 
27 Memorial Drive West, 
Bethlehem, PA 18015 
pa2O@lehiah.edu 
perry.zirkel@lehigh.edu

Johnathan Phipps, 
ionathan.phipps@lcsd.k12.sc.us
Lindsay Marino 
lindsev.marino@lcsd.k12.sc.us
Nicole Lee
nicole.lee@lcsd.k12.sc.us

300 South Catawba Street 
Lancaster, SC 29720

Save America, 
Save Education, 
utb-Freedom andSave Tri Ice

Alexis Carbei ison

Kevin Carberry

/ X
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